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STEVAL-L9800

Table 1. STEVAL-L9800 bill of materials

Bill of materials

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

10

C1,C6
C2, C3, C7, C8, C9,
C10, C11, C12

C4

C5

LED1,LED10

LED2, LED3, LED4,
LEDS5, LEDG, LED?7,
LEDS, LED9

R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, R6,

R7,R8, R9, R10

R14, R40, R41, R42,
R43, R44, R45, R46,
R47

J22, J23, J24, J36, J37

J25, J26

D2

D3
J13

J14

CN1

CN7

CN10

CN10

U1

STEVAL-L9800 - Rev 1 - April 2025

100nF

10nF

10uF

100uF

4K7

SMAGT39AY,

SMA

SMAGT 14AY,

SMA

L9800-TR,
TFQFN24

multilayer ceramic capacitor

multilayer ceramic capacitor

Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor

Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor

Green Led

Orange Led

Resistor

Resistor

Male strip connector, straight, board
to board, 2.54 mm, 1 line, 3
connections

Male strip connector, straight, board
to board, 2.54 mm, 1 line, 2
connections

TVS diode, SMABTY Transil,
unidirectional

TVS diode, SMABTY Transil,
unidirectional

C.S. Clamps straight step 56 MM

Clamps wire to board, 5 mm, 8 Vie,
28 AWG, 12 AWG, with screws

PCB Preci-Dip connections, 14 via, 2
line, step 2.54mm

PCB Preci-Dip connections, 22 via, 2
line, step 2.54mm

PCB Preci-Dip connections, 20 via, 2
line, step 2.54mm

PCB Preci-Dip connections, 18 via, 2
lile, step 2.54mm

8 channels low side driver

For further information, contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.

WALSIN
WALSIN

WURTH
ELEKTRONIK

WURTH
ELEKTRONIK
MULTICOMP PRO

MULTICOMP PRO

MULTICOMP PRO

MULTICOMP PRO

HARWIN

HARWIN

ST

ST

ELCART

AMPHENOL
ANYTEK

Preci Dip

Preci Dip

Preci Dip

Preci Dip

ST

MT21B104K500CT

MT21B103K500CT

865080642006

865080653016

MP005923

MP007090

MCWRO08X1001FTL

MCWRO08X4701FTL

M20-9990345

M20-9990245

SMAGT39AY

SMAGT 14AY

05/10000-00

V10801550000G

803-87-014-10-001101

803-87-022-10-001101

803-87-020-10-001101

803-87-018-10-001101

L9800-TR

www.st.com



http://www.st.com/en/product/sma6t39ay
http://www.st.com/en/product/sma6t14ay
http://www.st.com/en/product/L9800
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IMPORTANT NOTICE — READ CAREFULLY

STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST
products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST
products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.

Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of
purchasers’ products.

No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.

ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names
are the property of their respective owners.

Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.

© 2025 STMicroelectronics — All rights reserved
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