

Bill of materials

Table 1. STEVAL-L9800 bill of materials

Item	Q.ty	Ref.	Part/value	Description	Manufacturer	Order code
1	2	C1,C6	100nF	multilayer ceramic capacitor	WALSIN	MT21B104K500CT
2	8	C2, C3, C7, C8, C9, C10, C11, C12	10nF	multilayer ceramic capacitor	WALSIN	MT21B103K500CT
3	1	C4	10uF	Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor	WURTH ELEKTRONIK	865080642006
4	1	C5	100uF	Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor	WURTH ELEKTRONIK	865080653016
5	2	LED1,LED10		Green Led	MULTICOMP PRO	MP005923
6	8	LED2, LED3, LED4, LED5, LED6, LED7, LED8, LED9		Orange Led	MULTICOMP PRO	MP007090
7	10	R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, R6, R7, R8, R9, R10	1K	Resistor	MULTICOMP PRO	MCWR08X1001FTL
8	9	R14, R40, R41, R42, R43, R44, R45, R46, R47	4K7	Resistor	MULTICOMP PRO	MCWR08X4701FTL
9	5	J22, J23, J24, J36, J37		Male strip connector, straight, board to board, 2.54 mm, 1 line, 3 connections	HARWIN	M20-9990345
10	2	J25, J26		Male strip connector, straight, board to board, 2.54 mm, 1 line, 2 connections	HARWIN	M20-9990245
11	1	D2	SMA6T39AY, SMA	TVS diode, SMA6TY Transil, unidirectional	ST	SMA6T39AY
12	1	D3	SMA6T14AY, SMA	TVS diode, SMA6TY Transil, unidirectional	ST	SMA6T14AY
13	1	J13		C.S. Clamps straight step 5 MM	ELCART	05/10000-00
14	1	J14		Clamps wire to board, 5 mm, 8 Vie, 28 AWG, 12 AWG, with screws	AMPHENOL ANYTEK	VI0801550000G
15	1	CN1		PCB Preci-Dip connections, 14 via, 2 line, step 2.54mm	Preci Dip	803-87-014-10-001101
16	1	CN7		PCB Preci-Dip connections, 22 via, 2 line, step 2.54mm	Preci Dip	803-87-022-10-001101
17	1	CN10		PCB Preci-Dip connections, 20 via, 2 line, step 2.54mm	Preci Dip	803-87-020-10-001101
18	1	CN10		PCB Preci-Dip connections, 18 via, 2 lile, step 2.54mm	Preci Dip	803-87-018-10-001101
19	1	U1	L9800-TR, TFQFN24	8 channels low side driver	ST	L9800-TR



IMPORTANT NOTICE - READ CAREFULLY

STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries ("ST") reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST's terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.

Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of purchasers' products.

No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.

Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.

ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.

Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.

© 2025 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved

STEVAL-L9800 - Rev 1 page 2/2